

SECRETARY'S RECORD, NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

BEFORE THE NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the matter of the application of)	Application No. C-369
Central Nebraska Telephone Company,)	
Blair, Nebraska, for authority to sell)	GRANTED
embedded telephone equipment.)	
)	Entered: May 3, 1983

OPINION AND FINDINGS

BY THE COMMISSION:

By its application filed March 7, 1983, the Central Nebraska Telephone Company, Blair, Nebraska, seeks to sell embedded telephone equipment.

Notice of the filing of the application was published pursuant to the provisions of the Commission's Rules and Regulations. No protest to the application was filed.

Applicant seeks authority to offer for sale to its customers existing installations of key and PBX systems, telephone sets and auxillary equipment on customer premises. Prices for such equipment will not, under ordinary circumstances, be below net book value.

Upon consideration of the application and attending circumstances and being fully advised, the Commission is of the opinion and finds that the application is fair and reasonable, is in the public interest and should be granted.

ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the Nebraska Public Service Commission that Application No. C-369 be and it is hereby granted and the Central Nebraska Telephone Company be and it is hereby authorized to sell telephone equipment as set forth in the Opinion and Findings herein.

MADE AND ENTERED at Lincoln, Nebraska, this 3rd day of May, 1983.

NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Harold D. Simpson
Chairman

ATTEST:

COMMISSIONERS CONCURRING:

Terrence L. Kubecik
Executive Secretary